

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2002	2-0454	Version:	1				
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	4/30	4/30/2002			In control:	Committee on Housing, Economic Promotion	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	
On agenda:					Final action:	5/22/2002		
Enactment date:	5/14	/2002			Enactment #	: 316		
Effective date:	5/21/2002							
Title:	Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Community Based Organizations for community and economic development planning assistance in various neighborhoods in the City and providing operating support for these groups in an amount not to exceed \$900,000.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 201attachment.doc							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		۵	ction	Result	
5/22/2002	1	Mayor			S	Signed by the Mayor		
5/14/2002	1	City Cou	ıncil		F	Passed Finally	Pass	
5/8/2002	1	Committee on Housing, E Development & Promotior				FFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass	

Read and referred

Presented by Mr. Ferlo

1

City Council

4/30/2002

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Community Based Organizations for community and economic development planning assistance in various neighborhoods in the City and providing operating support for these groups in an amount not to exceed \$900,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Community Based Organizations for community and economic development planning assistance in various neighborhoods in the City and providing operating support for these groups in an amount not to exceed \$900,000.00, chargeable to and payable from the following account:

2002 Community Development Block Grant Program Department of City Planning "Community Based Organizations" 566100-2610-110000-C2002-G221000-2002